
Articulation Agreement Amendment  
Between Hutchinson Community College and Kansas State University 

Original Agreement Date: December 1,2023

This Amendment to the articulation agreement between Hutchinson Community College and 
Kansas State University, originally signed on December 1,2023 for the programs Associate of 
Science in Nutrition-Dietetics and Bachelors of Science in Dietetics, is made for the purpose of 
updating course information to reflect recent curricular changes.

The following updates are agreed upon by both institutions:

1. CH 108 Principles of Organic and Biochemistry at Hutchinson Community College will 
no longer be accepted as equivalent to CHM 350/351 General Organic Chemistry and 
Lab at Kansas State University. Instead, CH 108 will now transfer as BIOCH 265 Intro 
to Organic and Biochemistry.

2. For students pursuing the Nutrition-Dietetics, AS at HutchCC and the Dietetics BS at 
Kansas State University, the articulation agreement is updated to require CH 201 
Organic Chemistry I at HutchCC to fulfill the degree requirement for CHM 350/351 
at Kansas State University.

These changes will take effect beginning with the Summer 2025 term and apply to all students 
entering the program on or after that term.

All other terms and conditions outlined in the original articulation agreement dated December 1, 
2023 remain in effect. This amendment does not alter the structure, duration, or intent of the 
original agreement.

This amendment is signed and entered into on this 31st day of March, 2025.

Mel Whiteside
Vice President of Academic Affairs
Hutchinson Community College

Dr. Bradley Behnke
Dean, College of Health and Human Science 
Kansas State University

Dr. Tricia Paramore
President
Hutchinson Community College

Dr. Jesse Perez Mendez
Provost & Chief Academic Officer
Kansas State University


	Articulation Agreement Amendment Between Hutchinson Community College and Kansas State University Original Agreement Date: December 1,2023
	The following updates are agreed upon by both institutions:


